



PHOENIX CONTACT Ltd. 8240 Parkhill Drive Milton ON L9T 5V7 Phone: 800.890.2820 www.phoenixcontact.ca

## JCT Technologies joins Phoenix Contact as an Authorized Solution Partner

Phoenix Contact Ltd. is pleased to welcome JCT Technologies Ltd. from Redcliff, Alberta, as a new member of our Solution Partner program. Authorized Solution Partners have been carefully selected as part of an initiative to market Phoenix Contact's innovations and capabilities in the field of Industrial Automation and Industry 4.0.

JCT Technologies' innovative design and manufacturing capabilities allow for strategic, creative, and focused solutions to offer our customers. Their experience in Control System Design, SCADA Systems, and New Technologies Development makes this partnership with Phoenix Contact a natural fit. JCT Technologies has focused on creating solutions focused around IIoT and Industry 4.0 applications to allow remote access and visualization based on their innovative cloud adoption services. "At JCT Technologies we do things differently. The Phoenix Contact PLCnext Open Automation platform allows us to implement our solutions with flexibility, using the program platform that makes sense for the application." – Jason Entem, CEO, JCT Technologies.

Phoenix Contact supports the digital transformation with products, systems, and solutions that combine to produce innovative, solution-oriented systems. In cooperation with our customers and authorized partners, we develop tailor-made industry solutions with proven Phoenix Contact quality. Phoenix Contact is a major contributor to the digital transformation of industries and processes bringing productivity, impact, and competitive advantage to industry. This new partnership between JCT Technologies Ltd. and Phoenix Contact will enable the industry to access innovative products, projects, and application expertise.









PHOENIX CONTACT Ltd. 8240 Parkhill Drive Milton ON L9T 5V7 Phone: 800.890.2820 www.phoenixcontact.ca

## About Phoenix Contact Ltd.

Phoenix Contact is a global, market leader based in Germany. Our group is known for its futureoriented components, systems, and solutions in the fields of electrical engineering, electronics, and automation.

With a global network reaching across more than 100 countries and 14,500 employees, we can stay in close contact with our customers, something we believe is essential to success. The wide variety of our innovative products makes it easy for our customers to find future-oriented solutions for multiple applications and industries. We especially focus on the fields of energy, infrastructure, process, and factory automation.

## About JCT Technologies Ltd.

JCT Technologies was established in 2017 and has strived to make great impact on the industry ever since by implementing groundbreaking and innovative solutions to the customers. JCT has extensive experience and expertise to provide a full turnkey service to our customers. Providing system design, software development, and ultimately taking concept to a finished product.